
gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.02 0.04 0.06
g/m3

0.02 0.04 0.06
g/m3

0.0611 0.0305 0.0000 0.0305 0.0611
g/m3

0.002 0.000 0.002
g/m3

1e 01 1 10
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_DSTbin1



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0000 0.0878 0.1756 0.2634 0.3512
g/m3

0.0000 0.0878 0.1756 0.2634 0.3512
g/m3

0.2849 0.1424 0.0000 0.1424 0.2849
g/m3

0.01 0.00 0.01
g/m3

1e 01 1 10
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_DSTbin2



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 0.637 1.275 1.912 2.550
g/m3

0.000 0.637 1.275 1.912 2.550
g/m3

2.075 1.038 0.000 1.038 2.075
g/m3

0.1267 0.0634 0.0000 0.0634 0.1267
g/m3

1e 01 1 10
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_DSTbin3



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 1.652 3.305 4.957 6.609
g/m3

0.000 1.652 3.305 4.957 6.609
g/m3

5.56 2.78 0.00 2.78 5.56
g/m3

0.3168 0.1584 0.0000 0.1584 0.3168
g/m3

1e 01 1 10
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_DSTbin4



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.00 4.14 8.28 12.41 16.55
g/m3

0.00 4.14 8.28 12.41 16.55
g/m3

14.92 7.46 0.00 7.46 14.92
g/m3

0.3512 0.1756 0.0000 0.1756 0.3512
g/m3

1e 02 1e 01 1 10 100
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_DSTbin5



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.00 4.26 8.52 12.78 17.05
g/m3

0.00 4.26 8.52 12.78 17.05
g/m3

15.77 7.88 0.00 7.88 15.77
g/m3

0.130 0.065 0.000 0.065 0.130
g/m3

1e 02 1e 01 1 10 100
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_DSTbin6



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.00 3.57 7.14 10.71 14.27
g/m3

0.00 3.57 7.14 10.71 14.27
g/m3

13.4 6.7 0.0 6.7 13.4
g/m3

0.025 0.000 0.025
g/m3

1e 02 1e 01 1 10 100
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_DSTbin7



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0002 0.0506 0.1009 0.1513 0.2016
g/m3

0.0002 0.0506 0.1009 0.1513 0.2016
g/m3

0.1469 0.0734 0.0000 0.0734 0.1469
g/m3

0.005 0.000 0.005
g/m3

0.207 0.604 1.000 2.915 4.830
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_NH4



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0000 0.0721 0.1441 0.2162 0.2883
g/m3

0.0000 0.0721 0.1441 0.2162 0.2883
g/m3

0.1763 0.0881 0.0000 0.0881 0.1763
g/m3

0.01 0.00 0.01
g/m3

1e 03 1e 02 1e 01 1 10 100 1000
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_NIT



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.004 0.281 0.558 0.835 1.112
g/m3

0.004 0.281 0.558 0.835 1.112
g/m3

0.833 0.416 0.000 0.416 0.833
g/m3

0.015 0.000 0.015
g/m3

0.182 0.591 1.000 3.254 5.507
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SO4



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.01 0.02 0.03
g/m3

0.01 0.02 0.03
g/m3

0.015 0.000 0.015
g/m3

0.0015 0.0000 0.0015
g/m3

0.164 0.582 1.000 3.557 6.114
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HMS



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.01 0.02 0.03
g/m3

0.01 0.02 0.03
g/m3

0.015 0.000 0.015
g/m3

0.0015 0.0000 0.0015
g/m3

0.193 0.597 1.000 3.090 5.179
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_BCPI



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.005 0.010 0.015
g/m3

0.005 0.010 0.015
g/m3

0.004 0.000 0.004
g/m3

8 0 8
g/m3 1e 5

1e 01 1 10
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_BCPO



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0001 0.0532 0.1063 0.1594 0.2126
g/m3

0.0001 0.0532 0.1063 0.1594 0.2126
g/m3

0.1384 0.0692 0.0000 0.0692 0.1384
g/m3

0.02 0.00 0.02
g/m3

0.262 0.631 1.000 2.409 3.819
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_OCPI



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.015 0.030 0.045
g/m3

0.015 0.030 0.045
g/m3

0.015 0.000 0.015
g/m3

0.0008 0.0000 0.0008
g/m3

1e 01 1 10
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_OCPO



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.02 0.04 0.06
g/m3

0.02 0.04 0.06
g/m3

0.0604 0.0302 0.0000 0.0302 0.0604
g/m3

0.004 0.000 0.004
g/m3

0.301 0.651 1.000 2.161 3.321
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_Complex_SOA



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0020 0.1256 0.2492 0.3729 0.4965
g/m3

0.0020 0.1256 0.2492 0.3729 0.4965
g/m3

0.2707 0.1354 0.0000 0.1354 0.2707
g/m3

0.015 0.000 0.015
g/m3

0.339 0.669 1.000 1.976 2.951
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_Simple_SOA



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0008 0.0016 0.0024
g/m3

0.0008 0.0016 0.0024
g/m3

0.0005 0.0000 0.0005
g/m3

4 0 4
g/m3 1e 5

0.403 0.702 1.000 1.740 2.481
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_AERI



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

2 4 6
g/m3 1e 5

2 4 6
g/m3 1e 5

2.5 0.0 2.5
g/m3 1e 5

1.5 0.0 1.5
g/m3 1e 6

1e 01 1 10
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_BrSALA



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

2.5 5.0 7.5
g/m3 1e 6

2.5 5.0 7.5
g/m3 1e 6

3 0 3
g/m3 1e 6

4 0 4
g/m3 1e 7

1e 01 1 10
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_BrSALC



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

2.5 5.0 7.5
g/m3 1e 5

2.5 5.0 7.5
g/m3 1e 5

1.5 0.0 1.5
g/m3 1e 5

3 0 3
g/m3 1e 6

0.246 0.623 1.000 2.533 4.067
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ISALA



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.6 1.2 1.8
g/m3 1e 5

0.6 1.2 1.8
g/m3 1e 5

6 0 6
g/m3 1e 6

8 0 8
g/m3 1e 7

0.200 0.600 1.000 3.002 5.004
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ISALC



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.002 0.004 0.006
g/m3

0.002 0.004 0.006
g/m3

0.004 0.000 0.004
g/m3

0.0003 0.0000 0.0003
g/m3

1e 01 1 10
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_NITs



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.02 0.04 0.06
g/m3

0.02 0.04 0.06
g/m3

0.02 0.00 0.02
g/m3

0.004 0.000 0.004
g/m3

0.166 0.583 1.000 3.515 6.031
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SALA



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.6 1.2 1.8
g/m3 1e 8

0.6 1.2 1.8
g/m3 1e 8

1.5 0.0 1.5
g/m3 1e 8

1 0 1
g/m3 1e 8

1e 02 1e 01 1 10 100
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SALAAL



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.005 0.010 0.015
g/m3

0.005 0.010 0.015
g/m3

0.006 0.000 0.006
g/m3

0.0005 0.0000 0.0005
g/m3

1e 02 1e 01 1 10 100
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SALACL



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.025 0.050 0.075
g/m3

0.025 0.050 0.075
g/m3

0.0512 0.0256 0.0000 0.0256 0.0512
g/m3

0.005 0.000 0.005
g/m3

0.142 0.571 1.000 4.012 7.023
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SALC



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.01 0.02 0.03
g/m3

0.01 0.02 0.03
g/m3

0.02 0.00 0.02
g/m3

0.00025 0.00000 0.00025
g/m3

1e 03 1e 02 1e 01 1 10 100 1000
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SALCAL



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 0.015 0.030
g/m3

0.000 0.015 0.030
g/m3

0.01 0.00 0.01
g/m3

0.003 0.000 0.003
g/m3

1e 03 1e 02 1e 01 1 10 100 1000
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SALCCL



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

3 6 9
g/m3 1e 6

3 6 9
g/m3 1e 6

5 0 5
g/m3 1e 6

6 0 6
g/m3 1e 7

0.167 0.583 1.000 3.496 5.992
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_SO4s



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.00025 0.00050 0.00075
g/m3

0.00025 0.00050 0.00075
g/m3

0.0004 0.0000 0.0004
g/m3

6 0 6
g/m3 1e 6

0.152 0.576 1.000 3.795 6.590
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_pFe
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